

Filing Receipt

Received - 2022-11-08 09:16:38 AM Control Number - 53472 ItemNumber - 28

DOCKET NO. 53472

§

§ §

\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$

§

APPLICATION OF MONARCH UTILITIES I L.P. TO AMEND ITS CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY AND TO DECERTIFY PORTIONS OF JOHNSON COUNTY SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT AND MOUNTAIN PEAK SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT IN JOHNSON COUNTY **PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION**

OF TEXAS

ORDER NO. 8 REQUIRING CLARIFICATION ON CONSENT

On October 11, 2022, Monarch filed the consent forms for Johnson County Special Utility District and Mountain Peak Special Utility District. The consent form of Mountain Peak SUD does not identify whether Mountain Peak SUD concurs or does not concur with the map and certificated transmitted by email on October 11, 2022.

By November 21, 2022, Monarch must file a fully executed consent form for Mountain Peak SUD identifying whether Mountain Peak SUD concurs or does not concur with the map and certificate and a motion to admit the consent form into evidence.

Signed at Austin, Texas the 8th day of November 2022.

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

CHRISTINA DENMARK ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

 $\label{eq:CADM} Q: CADM \ bocket \ Management \ water \ CCN \ 53xxx \ 53472-8 \ clarification \ for \ consents. docx$